N. C.

No.PWD/WD-I/Dray ADM/F.Per/CAS/2014-15/943
UT Administration of Daman & Diu,
Office of the Executive Engineer,
Public Works Department,
Work Division-I,

Daman.

Date: 17 /05/2014

To,

The Hon'ble Development Commissioner/ Secretary (PWD), Secretariat,
Daman/DNH.

Sub: Joining report;

- 1) As a Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Moti Daman, Daman.
- 2) Joining as I/c. Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman & Diu.
- 3) Joining as I/c. Superintending Engineer, PWD, DNH & Selvassa.
- Ref: 1) Order No. SE/PWD/ESTT/2013-14/Part/192 dated 19/05/2014 of the Deputy Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, Daman.
 - 2) Order No. SE/PWD/ESTT/2013-14/Part/195 dated 19/05/2014 of the Deputy Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, Daman.
 - 3) Relieving order No.PWD/WD-II/DIU/EST/2014-15/237 dated 21/05/2014 from the Collector, Collectorate, Diu.

Sir,

Consequent upon promotion order mentioned at above reference (1), I have joined my duty as Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman on today i.e. 23/05/2014 (B.N.).

Further, as per reference (2) above simultaneously I hereby join my duty as Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman as well as I/c. Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman, Diu, DNH & Selvassa, in addition to my own duty.

Young faithfully

(C.A. Somani)

I/c. Executive Engineer,
PWD, WD-I, Daman.

Copy Submitted to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Moti Daman/ DNH.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 3. The Special Secretary (Per.), Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, PWD, Daman/DNH.
- 5. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman/DNH.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 8. The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 9. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the Administration Website.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, PWD, (Building)DNH/(Roads) DNH.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-II, Diu.